

BRIDGES OF LOVE SNOW REMOVAL APPLICATION FORM

Dear Seniors,

We at Bridges of Love of York Region understand that snow removal can be a difficult and dangerous task, especially for those who are elderly. That's why we are proud to offer a **FREE** snow removal program specifically for seniors aged 65+ in our community.

This program is open to seniors who are unable to remove the snow from their sidewalks and driveways themselves and who are in financial need. Our goal is to make it easier for you to keep your sidewalks and driveways safe, and provide you with peace of mind that your property is well taken care of.

To apply for this program, simply fill out the attached application form. In the form, you will be asked to provide information about yourself as well as proof of your recent years Notice of Assessment. Once you have completed the form, please return it to us at info@bridgesofloveyr.com at your earliest convenience.

For seniors who are alone their total income must not exceed **\$22,200**. For seniors who are a couple their combined total income must not exceed **\$37,100**.

We are grateful for the opportunity to serve our senior community through this program, and we thank you for your support of Bridges of Love of York Region.

Bridges of Love Team

Here is a general overview of how the service works:

- 1. Snow Monitoring: Our team closely monitors weather conditions to ensure that we are prepared to respond quickly when snow accumulations reach **two inches** or more.
- **2.** Dispatch: Upon notification of a snowfall, our team will dispatch a snow removal crew to the affected area.
- **3.** Arrival: The snow removal crew will arrive at the designated seniors' homes within **8 to 12 hours** of the snowfall, ready to clear their sidewalks and driveways.
- **4.** Clearing: Using safe and efficient equipment, the crew will remove all snow and ice from the sidewalks and driveways, leaving the areas clear and safe for seniors to use.

As part of the program, eligible seniors will be required to sign a contract acknowledging the following:

- 1. Snow Removal Services: Bridges of Love of York Region agrees to provide snow removal services as outlined in the application form and as described in this program overview.
- 2. Liability: Bridges of Love is not responsible for any damages that may occur as a result of snow removal services. This includes, but is not limited to, damages to sidewalks, driveways, lawns, and other property features.
- **3.** Indemnification: The senior participant agrees to indemnify and hold Bridges of Love harmless from any and all claims, demands, damages, costs, and expenses arising from or in connection with the snow removal services provided under this program.

By signing the contract, eligible seniors agree to these terms and conditions and acknowledge that they understand the risks associated with snow removal services. The contract serves to protect both the senior participant and Bridges of Love of York Region and ensures that the snow removal services are provided in a safe and responsible manner.

APPLICATION FORM

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBER:	
EMAIL:	
DATE OF BIRTH:	
REASON FOR APPLICATION:	
AGE RELATED ILLNESS SURGERY DISABLED LOW INCOME OTHER	
SINGLE	COUPLE

I, ______ declare that the information provided in this application form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand that providing false information may result in the termination of my enrollment in the Bridges of Love Free Snow Removal Program.

SIGNATURE:		
Date [.]		

A current-year Notice of Assessment will be requested to determine eligibility for the program.